Home Care Fee Schedule



Effective 1st March 2025

CARE MANAGEMENT

This fee applies to all planning, coordination support, and care that we provide, ensuring you maximise your package. We manage your package to suit your needs.

PACKAGE MANAGEMENT

fee covers the ongoing administrational activities required to coordinate your package. It includes the cost of preparing monthly statements, managing package funds, aged care compliance and quality assurance activities.

Fees per fortnight	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4
Case Management	\$81.00	\$142.00	\$310.00	\$470.00
Case Management Hours	1	2	3	4
Self-Management	\$41.00	\$71.00	\$155.00	\$235.00
Packaged Management	\$60.00	\$107.00	\$233.00	\$353.00
Transport within service (Per KM)	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00

Homecare Service Charges

All charges are per hour unless otherwise stated	Standard Hours	Non-standard 6pm - 6am	Saturday	Sunday	Public Holidays
Personal Care	\$70.00	\$81.00	\$88.00	\$123.00	\$140.00
Cleaning & Household task	\$70.00	\$81.00	\$88.00	\$123.00	\$140.00
Nursing	\$70.00	\$81.00	\$88.00	\$123.00	\$140.00
In-home Respite	\$70.00	\$81.00	\$88.00	\$123.00	\$140.00
Transport and Social Support	\$70.00	\$81.00	\$88.00	\$123.00	\$140.00
RN Clinical Care	\$172.00	\$197.00	\$215.00	\$258.00	\$344.00
Allied Health –up to 10kms	\$172.00	\$197.00	\$215.00	\$258.00	\$344.00
Gardening and Lawn Mowing			Quot	ed	
Home Maintenance & Modification	Quoted				

^{*} Homecare schedule is effective for all clients as of 1st July 2024 and may be subject to change at any time

^{*}Support staff will not be responsible for costs such as parking fees, entertainment or similar costs associated with client services.

^{*}Cancellation with less than 24 hours' notice will be billed a minimum charge of 2 hours. To manage staff, leave, we will offer a suitable qualified alternative worker, however if this service is refused, the cancellation charge will apply.

Home Care Private Fee Schedule



Effective 1st March 2025

At St Sergius, we understand that waiting for government subsidies can be a lengthy process, often accompanied by long waiting lists. This delay can lead to a decline in aged care health, which is why we offer private options to access essential services while you wait. We also recognise that some individuals may not qualify for government subsidies, making our private options a more financially beneficial choice. Our fees include care management support and administration costs.

All charges are per hour unless otherwise stated	Standard Hours	Non-standard 6pm – 6am	Saturday	Sunday	Public Holidays
Personal Care	\$92.00	\$106.00	\$115.00	\$138.00	\$184.00
Cleaning & Household task	\$92.00	\$106.00	\$115.00	\$138.00	\$184.00
Nursing	\$92.00	\$106.00	\$115.00	\$138.00	\$184.00
In-home Respite	\$92.00	\$106.00	\$115.00	\$138.00	\$184.00
Transport and Social Support	\$92.00	\$106.00	\$115.00	\$138.00	\$184.00
RN Clinical Care	\$180.00	\$208.00	\$225.00	\$270.00	\$361.00
Allied Health – up to 10kms	\$180.00	\$208.00	\$225.00	\$270.00	\$361.00
Gardening and Lawn Mowing			Quoted		
Home Maintenance & Modification			Quoted		

Switch your homecare package to us receive a gift

If you have a Homecare Package and are interested in exploring the benefits of St Sergius, we can assist you in switching providers. The process is simple, and we will support you every step of the way. All you need to do is inform My Aged Care, and they will provide you with a new referral code. After that, just sit back and let us handle the rest!

^{*}Homecare schedule is effective for all clients as of 1st July 2024 and may be subject to change at any time

^{*}Support staff will not be responsible for costs such as parking fees, entertainment or similar costs associated with client services.